# OP \$40.00 70441

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Bochang Manufacturing Company USA, Inc.	01/05/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Bochang Mfg. Co., Ltd.
Street Address:	St. James Court, St Denis Street
Internal Address:	Suite 802
City:	Port Louis
State/Country:	MAURITIUS

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7044173

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (203)327-1096

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (203) 324-6155
Email: ccobb@ssjr.com
Correspondent Name: Gene S. Winter
Address Line 1: 986 Bedford Street

Address Line 2: St. Onge Steward Johnston & Reens LLC

Address Line 4: Stamford, CONNECTICUT 06905

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 04683-P0002A

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Gene S. Winter

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment to Bochang Mfg. Co., Ltd#page1.tif source=Assignment to Bochang Mfg. Co., Ltd (2)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 022102 FRAME: 0571

# Patent Assignment

WHEREAS, Bochang Manufacturing Company USA, Inc., a corporation under the laws of the State of Maryland, having an address at 424 Fourth St., Suite C2, Annapolis, Maryland 21403; (the "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the U.S. Patent No. 7,044,173, entitled Microfiber Towel With Cotton Base granted May 16, 2006 (the "PATENT");

WHEREAS, Bochang Mfg. Co., Ltd., a company organized and existing under the laws of the Republic of Mauritius having an office at Suite 802, St. James Court, St Denis St; Port Louis, Mauritius; and, together with its successors and assigns (the "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest to the PATENT;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, grants, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE, all right, title and interest in the PATENT, and any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, modifications and extensions thereof, and all priority rights, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the patent, with the exclusive right to sue for and collect damages;

	Bochang Manufacturing Company USA, Inc.
Date:Jan 5, 09 Location: _Bochang Taipei Office	By Name: Charles Chang Title: Vice Chairman
<u>Declara</u>	tion of Witness
Date:Jan 5, 09 Location:Bochang Taipei Office	
I declare that I was personally pres personally known to me to be the perso	ent and did see CHARLES CHANG, who is named above, duly sign and execute the same.
	Mitchel Con
	Signature of Witness
	Kuei Chen Chang
	Name of Witness

PATENT REEL: 022102 FRAME: 0572

Assignment U.S. Patent 7,044,173 Page 2

	Bochang Mfg. Co., Ltd.
Date: _Jan 5, 09 Location:Bochang Taipei Office	By Name: Charles Chang Title:Vice Chairman
<u>Declar</u>	ration of Witness
Date:Jan 5, 09 Location: _Bochang Taipei Office	
I declare that I was personally pre personally known to me to be the personal	sent and did see CHARLES CHANG, who is on named above, duly sign and execute the same Signature of Witness
	_Kuei Chen Chang Name of Witness

**RECORDED: 01/14/2009** 

PATENT REEL: 022102 FRAME: 0573